the Work, also for all expenses incurred by or in consequence of the suspension or
discontinuance of work, and for well and faithfully completing the Work, and the whole
thereof, in the manner and according to the Contract Documents, Owner shall pay Five
hundred eleven thousand four hundred seventy five ($511,475.00), which shall
supersede any other amount specified in the Contract Documents.

C. CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

All rights and obligations of Owner and Contractor are fully set forth and described in
the Contract Documents. All parts of the Contract Documents are intended to be